

## News Release

Sep 18th, 2018

## Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index

Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation (Head Office: Osaka; President & Representative Director: Masayuki Mitsuka) announced that it has been included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index , the Asia Pacific subset of 2018 Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI). This is a first for the company.

DJSI are the representative ESG Investment\* indices that developed by Dow Jones of the U.S. and RobecoSAM of Switzerland.

DJSI Asia Pacific has selected the top 150 regional sustainability leaders, out of 612 leading companies, from developed markets in Asia Pacific.

We will continue striving to realize a sustainable society by fulfilling corporate social responsibility in our business activities.

ESG Investment\*:An investment method to select stocks by evaluating corporate sustainability from the three aspects of corporate environmental , society, governance.

MEMBER OF

## Dow Jones Sustainability Indices

In Collaboration with RobecoSAM •••

Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation Corporate Communications Department

Media Contacts: TEL: +81 6 6205 5119 Investor Contacts: TEL: +81 6 6205 5110